
 

EXAM TIMETABLE SUMMER 2025 

 

Produced 28 Jan 2025  by W Wollaston, Exams Officer 

Timetable is subject to change Available to view on Crofton School website 

DAY/DATE MORNING – 9.00am start AFTERNOON – 1.30pm start 

Thur 8 May Drama 8261/W (105 mins)  

Fri 9 May Film Studies C670U10/1 (90 mins)  

   

Mon 12 May English Literature 8702/1 (105 mins) Computer Science 1CP2/01 (90 mins) 

 
Tue 13 May 

 
Religious Studies C120U10-1 (120 mins) 

Biology Trilogy 8464/B/1F & 1H (75 mins) 
Biology Separate Science 8461/1H (105 mins) 

Wed 14 May Geography 8035/1 (90 mins)  

 
Thur 15 May 

Mathematics Calculator  
J560/01 F & J560/04 H (90 mins) 

 
 

 
Fri 16 May 

 
History 1HI0 10 (80 mins) 

 
 

   

 
 
Mon 19 May 

 
Chemistry Trilogy 8464/C/1F & 1H (75 mins) 
Chemistry Separate Science 8462/1H (105 mins) 

Physical Education 8582/1 (75 mins) 
& 
Film Studies C670U20/1 (90 mins) 

Tue 20 May English Literature 8702/2 (135 mins) Computer Science 1CP/02 (120 mins) 

 
 
 
Wed 21 May 

French Listening 8658/LF (35 mins) & 
French Reading 8658/RF (45 mins) 
French Listening 8658/LH (45 mins) & 
French Reading 8658/RH (60 mins) 

 
 
 
Religious Studies C120U20-1 (60 mins) 

 
Thur 22 May 

Physics Trilogy 8464/P/1F & 1H (75 mins) 
Physics Separate Science 8463/1H (105 mins) 

 

Fri 23 May English Language 8700/1 (105 mins)  

   

Mon 2 June Statistics 1STO 1H (90 mins) Yr 10 Dance 8236/W (90 mins) 

 
Wed 4 June 

Mathematics Non-Calculator  
J560/02 F & J560/05 H (90 mins) 

 
Religious Studies C120U50-1 (60 mins) 

 
Thurs 5 June 

 
History 1HI0 B3, P4, 2Q (110 mins) 

French Writing 8658/WF (60 mins) 
French Writing 8658/WH (75 mins) 

Fri 6 June English Language 8700/2 (105 mins) Geography 8035/2 (90 mins) 

   

 
Mon 9 June 

Biology Trilogy 8464/B/2F & 2H (75 mins) 
Biology Separate Science 8461/2H (105 mins) 

 
Physical Education 8582/2 (75 mins) 

 
 
 
Tues 10 June 

Spanish Listening 8698/LF (35 mins) & 
Spanish Reading 8698/RF (45 mins) 
Spanish Listening 8698/LH (45 mins) & 
Spanish Reading 8698/RH (60 mins) 

 
 
 
History 1HI0 31 (90 mins) 

 
Wed 11 June 

Mathematics Calculator  
J560/03 F & J560/06 H (90 mins) 

 
CONTINGENCY SESSION 



 

Thurs 12 June Geography 8035/3 (90 mins) Hospitality & Catering 5409UB0-1 (80 mins) 

 
Fri 13 June 

Chemistry Trilogy 8464/C/2F & 2H (75 mins) 
Chemistry Separate Science 8462/2H (105 mins) 

Statistics 1STO 2H (90 mins) Yr 10 

   

 
Mon 16 June 

Physics Trilogy 8464/P/2F & 2H (75 mins) 
Physics Separate Science 8463/2H (105 mins) 

 
Music 8271/W (90 mins) 

 
Tues 17 June 

Spanish Writing 8698/WF (60 mins) 
Spanish Writing 8698/WH (75 mins) 

FSMQ Additional Maths 6993/01 (120 mins) 

Wed 18 June Design & Technology 8552/W (120 mins)  

   

Wed 25 June CONTINGENCY DAY CONTINGENCY DAY 

 

Contingency sessions 
The exam timetable includes a contingency afternoon session – Wednesday 11 June and has 
been extended to include a contingency day Wednesday 25 June.  

This allows flexibility for the exam boards in the event that should a significant, unexpected event 
arise nationally or locally during the exam period such that no students (or a large number of 
them) are unable to take an exam when planned. We hope that the contingency session and day 
will not be needed, but students should not make plans ahead of time which will prevent them 
being available throughout the exam timetable, including the contingency day, just in case any of 
their exams need to be rearranged by the exam boards . Once a student has completed all his/her 
exams there is no need to remain available, but any plans made before then are made at their 
own risk. 
 

 

*Clash exams 

 

Candidates sitting both Physical Education and Film Studies on Mon 19 May at 1.30pm 

will have one exam rescheduled on that day. 
 

Any student that has a clash of exams must see the Examination Officer for an 

explanatory letter. 

 
 

 

RESULTS DAY –THURSDAY 21 AUGUST 2025 
 

The results from each of the GCSE Boards should arrive in school on 21 August 2025. 

Students may collect their results from school between 9.00am and 11.00am. 

Post Results/Appeals information will be enclosed with results. 

Members of Senior Leadership Team will be available to discuss results during this time. 

Any results not collected will be posted and should arrive the following week. 
 

Examination Certificates are expected to arrive in school during late October and will be 

presented during the Year 11 Certificate Evening in late November or early December. 

Certificates not collected during certificate evening will be available for collection from  

School Reception after this event. 

 

Exam policies are available to view on the Crofton School website. 

DAY/DATE MORNING – 9.00am start AFTERNOON – 1.30pm start 

https://www.us10.list-manage.com/track/click?u=e869b9472c505e598ccef8f4a&id=5b142c8773&e=d5db9ccea4

